
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: FW: Water License Renewal Application for NWB


'Huguet, Tyler' via Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Jun 11, 2021 at 3:40 PM
Reply-To: "Huguet, Tyler" <tyler.huguet@aecom.com>
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, "Mohammed, Asif (EC)" <asif.mohammed@canada.ca>
Cc: Laura MacKay <Laura.MacKay@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Mulholland, Greg (EC)" <greg.mulholland@canada.ca>, "Coe,
Leslie" <Leslie.Coe@aecom.com>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Assol,

 

Yes, please remove the application submitted to NWB on May 12, 2021. It is now considered null and void.

 

For our meeting on Monday; in addition to providing a brief overview of the Renewal Application and obtaining
confirmation that all pieces have been provided as expected, we would like to discuss:

 

The likelihood of obtaining a decision/approval on:
The extension (or temporary extension) of the current License to allow for continued site operations and
ramifications if the Licence is not extended before the current August 10th
expiry date.
Approval for Expansion of West Remus Creek Quarry and Culverts

Timeline for the above approvals/decision
Understanding next steps and if there is anything ECCC can do to assist in expediting the review and decision
process.
Engineered drawings may not be available in all cases due to nature of project, location, and schedule (eg. culvert)
Clarification on when a Water License amendment is triggered.

 

In light of this expanded agenda, I will extend the meeting to one hour in duration. Please let me know if that works for
you.

 

Thank you,

 

Tyler Huguet

Environmental Planner,

Impact Assessment and Permitting

Cell: +1-236-334-6120

Tyler.huguet@aecom.com
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Out of Office: June 23rd – July 2nd 2021
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